
ANNUNCIATION SACRAMENTO  

PARISH COUNCIL, CLERGY & OFFICE STAFF  
 

(Rev. 1-28-19) 

 
OFFICERS 

 

PRESIDENT 
Michael Dariotis(2020) 

miked@osf.com 

 
1st VICE PRESIDENT 
Nicholas Rotas(2020) 

nrotas1@mac.com 
 
 

2nd VICE PRESIDENT 
George Dariotis(2020) 

georgedariotis@gmail.com 

 

 
TREASURER 

Demetri Romas(2021) 
demetri@dsrcapitalinc.com 

 
 

SECRETARY 
Nick Avdis(2021) 

navdis@gmail.com 
 
 

           
 
 
 
 

            BOARD 

 
Miltos Apostolidis(2021) 

miltos@corv.us 

 
Stella Dariotis(2019) 
sjddds@sbcglobal.net 

 
Chris Georgoulias (2021) 

cgeorgoulias@gmail.com 

 
Anastasios Hionis(2019) 

ahionis@gmail.com 

 
Kristen Kane(2019) 

Kristen.kane@ota.ca.gov 

 
Bessie Papailias(2019) 
Ska2lee@surewest.net 

 
Dusan Radosavljevic(2020) 
dushan@annunciationsac.org 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

              CLERGY 
 

PRESIDING PRIEST 
Fr. James Retelas 
Work: 443-2033 
Fax: 443-2743 

frjames@annunciationsac.org 

 
ASSOCIATE PRIEST 

Fr. Timothy Robinson 
Work: 443-2033 
Fax: 443-2743 

frtimothy@annunciationsac.org 

 
OFFICE STAFF 

 

Financial Administrator 
Maro Mavroforakis 

mmavroforakis@annunciationsac.org 
 

Office Coordinator 
Effie Theodor 

etheodor@annunciatonsac.org 
 

Facility Use Coordinator 
Rula Manikas 
Cell: 606-2193 

rulagreek@gmail.com 
 

Pastoral Assistant 
Yianni Magoulias 

magoulias@annunciatonsac.org 
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